You

: What th Id think
YouGov / The Times Survey Results atihe worid finis

Sample Size: 1552 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th February 2015

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M® |ukip| con [ Lab | 1 | Mate | Femate | 18-24|25-30| 4050 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RestOf [Midiands I}y e | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1552 | X X X X |466]387| 291 | 753 | 799 | 185 ] 393 | 531 |444| 885 | 667 199 504 332 382 135
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
What is your religion?
No religion 42 32 42 58 37|33 38 53| 45 39 60 52 41 26| 44 39 39 44 41 40 44
Christian (including Church of England, Catho.llc_, Protestan_t ar_1d all 49 61 48 33 60160 53 38| 46 50 22 35 52 68| a7 51 42 47 51 54 47
other Christian denominations)
Buddhist 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
Hindu O 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
Jewish 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0
Muslim 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 1 4 0 1 0 0
Sikh 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Any other religion 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 3 1 1
Notsure 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 4 2 0 1 1 2 4 1 1 2 0
Would rather notsay 3 2 3 3 1 1 4 4 2 4 6 2 3 3 3 4 5 4 2 2 5
Would you describe yourself as..? Please pick the one that
describes you the best.
[This question was only asked to respondents who said they have no
religion; n=658]
Atheist 45 43 49 50 58|49 46 53 | 50 40 51 42 47 41| 48 41 44 42 55 45 35
Agnostic 17 16 13 21 21| 16 13 18 15 19 13 18 15 23 17 16 19 19 18 10 19
Humanist 8 9 7 11 2 7 8 8 6 9 7 3 11 11 8 7 6 5 8 11 8
Secularist 2 0 1 7 0 0 2 4 3 1 3 2 0 2 3 0 0 2 0 3 1
None of these 21 23 24 11 14|20 21 11 | 19 24 14 25 22 19| 19 24 22 24 14 24 19
Don't know 8 9 7 0 6 7 10 6 8 7 12 10 6 4 6 11 9 7 5 7 17
People have different beliefs about God, which of the following
best applies to you?
| believe there is a God 32 34 35 25 31|35 38 26| 28 36 25 26 33 41| 30 35 39 29 32 33 37
| do not believe in a God, but do believe there is some sort of spiritual 20 24 21 16 23123 18 19 17 24 12 21 20 24| 19 22 16 24 20 20 14
greater power
| do not believe in any sort of God or greater spiritual power 33 28 32 55 35|28 31 42| 41 25 46 36 33 24| 36 28 29 34 35 32 32
Don't know 14 14 12 4 11| 14 13 13 14 15 18 17 14 11 15 14 16 13 13 15 17
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Religion Christian and
. Christian Atheist | Believe there is
Total [ Noreligion | .} ding Catholic) a God
Weighted Sample| 1552 648 759 292 421
% % % % %
What is your religion?
No religion 42 100 0 100 0
Christian (including Church of England, Catho.llc_, Protestan_t ar_1d all 49 0 100 0 100
other Christian denominations)
Buddhist 1 0 0 0 0
Hindu O 0 0 0 0
Jewish 1 0 0 0 0
Muslim 1 0 0 0 0
Sikh 0 0 0 0 0
Any other religion 1 0 0 0 0
Notsure 1 0 0 0 0
Would rather notsay 3 0 0 0 0
Would you describe yourself as..? Please pick the one that
describes you the best.
[This question was only asked to respondents who said they have no
religion; n=658]
Atheist 45 45 0 100 0
Agnostic 17 17 0 0 0
Humanist 8 8 0 0 0
Secularist 2 2 0 0 0
None of these 21 21 0 0 0
Don'tknow 8 8 0 0 0
People have different beliefs about God, which of the following
best applies to you?
| believe there is a God 32 4 55 0 100
| do not believe in a God, but do believe there is some sort of spiritual 20 18 23 10 0
greater power
| do not believe in any sort of God or greater spiritual power 33 63 9 85 0
Don't know 14 14 12 4 0
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M® |ukip| con [ Lab | L | Mate | Femate | 18-24|25-30| 4050 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RestOF [Midiands I}y e | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1552 | X X X X |466]387| 291 | 753 | 799 | 185 ] 393 | 531 |444| 885 | 667 199 504 332 382 135
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Please complete the following sentence - "When it comes to
telling people about my religious or non-religious identity I am..."
Very uncomfortable 8 8 8 10 7 7 9 5 8 7 7 6 8 9 6 10 6 9 8 8 6
Fairly uncomfortable 10 13 8 14 7 |12 9 9 9 11 11 13 8 9 11 9 14 9 10 10 9
TOTAL UNCOMFORTABLE 18 21 16 24 14 19 18 14 17 18 18 19 16 18 17 19 20 18 18 18 15
Fairly comfortable 35 41 31 43 36|37 35 3| 32 38 35 36 34 36| 36 34 28 36 33 39 41
Very comfortable 41 35 47 33 46|39 40 48 | 44 38 35 38 43 43| 42 39 42 39 45 40 39
TOTAL COMFORTABLE 76 76 78 76 82 76 75 83 76 76 70 74 77 79 78 73 70 75 78 79 80
Dontknow 6 | 4 6 o0 4|5 7 3|6 6 |12 7 6 4|6 7| 11 7 5 4 5
Nick Clegg has stated that he is an atheist. Does this make you
view him more positively, more negatively, or does it make no
difference?
More positively 11 7 11 27 8 7 11 23| 13 10 17 16 10 6 15 7 13 15 10 9 8
More negatively 6 9 5 12 7 7 5 4 6 6 3 6 7 8 6 6 5 6 7 6 6
No difference - | have a negative view of Nick Clegg regardIeSfetl)i;ir;)lz 56 61 60 12 73|67 63 38| s8 53 42 44 61 65| 54 58 46 54 59 57 64
No difference - | have a positive view of Nick Clegg regardlesie?i;::)lz 16 20 12 a4 a4 |14 12 23| 13 18 13 17 15 15| 16 14 19 16 15 14 15
Don't know 11 4 11 5 8 5 10 12 10 12 25 16 7 6 9 14 16 9 9 14 8
Ed Miliband has stated that he is an atheist. Does this make you
view him more positively, more negatively, or does it make no
difference?
More positively 10 5 12 29 6 4 12 20 11 10 14 16 10 6 13 7 13 12 9 10 7
More negatively 6 8 6 8 7 7 5 4 6 6 2 5 7 7 6 6 5 5 8 6 5
No difference - | have a negative view of Ed Miliband re%?srdrlee"sgsioor: 52 78 17 a4 74|81 28 45| 52 52 20 44 55 61| 54 50 46 56 51 46 64
No difference - | have a positive view of Ed Miliband regardles:eﬁ;ir;rs] 19 6 55 10 4 4 44 18| 20 19 21 18 20 19| 18 22 22 16 21 2 13
Don't know 12 4 10 8 9 4 12 12 11 13 23 17 9 7 9 16 15 10 11 14 11
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Weighted Sample

Please complete the following sentence - "When it comes to
telling people about my religious or non-religious identity I am..."

Very uncomfortable

Fairly uncomfortable

TOTAL UNCOMFORTABLE
Fairly comfortable

Very comfortable

TOTAL COMFORTABLE
Don't know

Nick Clegg has stated that he is an atheist. Does this make you
view him more positively, more negatively, or does it make no
difference?
More positively
More negatively
No difference - | have a negative view of Nick Clegg regardless of his
religion
No difference - | have a positive view of Nick Clegg regardless of his
religion
Don't know

Ed Miliband has stated that he is an atheist. Does this make you
view him more positively, more negatively, or does it make no
difference?
More positively
More negatively
No difference - | have a negative view of Ed Miliband regardless of
his religion
No difference - | have a positive view of Ed Miliband regardless of his
religion
Don't know

Religion Christian and
Total | No reliai Christian Atheist | Believe there is
otal | Noreligion | .. cluding Catholic) aGod
1552 648 759 292 421
% % % % %
8 6 10 8 11
10 5 12 2 13
18 11 22 10 24
35 29 43 20 42
41 54 31 68 32
76 83 74 88 74
6 5 4 2 2
11 24 2 34 1
6 1 11 1 16
56 51 61 44 58
16 14 17 15 16
11 10 9 7 8
10 21 3 31 2
6 0 10 0 16
52 50 56 46 49
19 17 21 16 23
12 11 10 7 10

© 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

You

What the world thinks

yougov.co.uk



You

Sample Size: 1552 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th February 2015

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ° |ukip| con | Lab [ M | Male | Female |18-24] 25-30| 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [Midiands /o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1552 | X X X X 466387 291 | 753 | 799 |185 (393 | 531 |444| 885 | 667 199 504 332 382 135

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
David Cameron has stated that he is a member of the Church of
England. Does this make you view him more positively, more
negatively, or does it make no difference?
More positively 8 16 3 12 10| 14 4 4 7 8 5 7 9 8 8 7 9 8 10 6 5
More negatively 7 2 7 21 1 3 8 13 8 5 8 11 5 4 8 5 10 8 6 5 6
No difference - | have a negative view of David Cameron rggarqlgss 48 8 74 52 60|20 72 55| a7 48 43 43 55 45| 45 51 37 n 50 54 64
of his religion
No difference - | have a positive view of David Cameron re?]?;tf'zisgsi;r: 27 69 8 10 20|88 9 17 | 28 26 18 25 25 36| 29 24 32 32 27 23 18
Don't know 11 5 8 5 9 5 7 11 9 12 25 14 6 7 9 13 13 11 8 13 8
Stephen Fry has stated that he an atheist, and in an interview
last month described God as “monstrous” saying if he came
face-to-face with God he would say “Bone cancer in children,
what’s that about? How dare you? How dare you create a world
where there is such misery that’s not our fault? It’s utterly,
utterly evil. Why should | respect a capricious, mean-minded,
stupid God who creates a world which is so full of injustice and
pain?"
Does this make you view Stephen Fry more positively, more
negatively, or does it make no difference?
More positively 21 18 25 37 21|18 20 26 | 24 18 26 31 20 12| 23 18 19 23 22 19 22
More negatively 13 16 12 11 9 15 11 12 12 13 13 9 12 16 13 12 20 11 13 11 10
No difference - | have a negative view of Stephen Fry reg:]?srtf'zis;;); 17 20 12 12 29|25 14 11| 18 16 8 6 15 31| 17 16 15 16 19 14 21
No difference - | have a positive view of Stephen Fry ’e%?sr(iﬁf;:; 36 |36 38 34 20|32 41 37|35 36 [ 32 39 41 28|38 35| 230 38 32 40 35
Don't know 14 10 13 6 12| 9 13 12| 10 17 20 14 12 13| 10 19 17 11 13 16 13
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David Cameron has stated that he is a member of the Church of
England. Does this make you view him more positively, more
negatively, or does it make no difference?

More positively

More negatively

No difference - | have a negative view of David Cameron regardless
of his religion

No difference - | have a positive view of David Cameron regardless of
his religion

Don't know

Stephen Fry has stated that he an atheist, and in an interview
last month described God as “monstrous” saying if he came
face-to-face with God he would say “Bone cancer in children,
what’s that about? How dare you? How dare you create a world
where there is such misery that’s not our fault? It’s utterly,
utterly evil. Why should | respect a capricious, mean-minded,
stupid God who creates a world which is so full of injustice and
pain?"
Does this make you view Stephen Fry more positively, more
negatively, or does it make no difference?
More positively
More negatively
No difference - | have a negative view of Stephen Fry regardless of
his religion
No difference - | have a positive view of Stephen Fry regardless of
his religion
Don't know

Religion Christian and

Total | No reliai Christian Atheist | Believe there is

otal | Noreligion | .. cluding Catholic) aGod
1552 648 759 292 421

% % % % %

8 2 13 1 16

7 13 1 19 1

48 55 44 52 46

27 20 33 19 29

11 10 8 9 8

21 36 9 45 4

13 3 20 2 30

17 10 23 8 26

36 39 34 39 27

14 11 14 5 13
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